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Country City Region Ambassador E-mail Project Location Project Description

Australia Adelaide Asia Pacific Natalie Au natalie.au@crawco.com.au Cancer Council Fundraising for their cause

Australia Brisbane Asia Pacific Natalie Au natalie.au@crawco.com.au Royal Flying Doctors Service Fundraising for their cause

Australia Melbourne Asia Pacific Natalie Au natalie.au@crawco.com.au Cancer Council Fundraising for their cause

Australia Perth Asia Pacific Natalie Au natalie.au@crawco.com.au Cancer Council Fundraising for their cause

Australia Sydney Asia Pacific Alex Parkes alex.parkes@crawco.com.au Black Dog Institute Australia International day luncheon to raise funds for a charity

Belgium Brussel CEMEA Caroline Van Roy Carolinevanroy@crawco.be Homeless People in Brussel Our employees will distribute survival kits to the homeless for winter

Brasil Sao Paulo Americas Cintya Fiorin Ferreira cintyafiorin@crawfordbrasil.com.br

Charity House - Abrigo Casa da 

Crianca Nossa Senhora Auxilidora 

located at Tome de souza, 164 - 

Lappa, Sao Paulo

Dedicate entire day to children. Provide playful activities and meals for the day. Volunteers 

will offer children food, clothing and toys gathered from all Crawford Brasil employees. 

Canada Barrie Americas Teresa Mitchell teresa.mitchell@crawco.ca Barrie Food Bank Thanksgiving food drive - collection starts Sept 29th, goods to be delivered to the food bank

Canada Calgary Americas Nancy Toso nancy.toso@crawco.Ca

Southern Alberta Ronald McDonald 

House Thanksgiving meal prep and meal service

Canada Dartmouth Americas Shelley Landry shelley.landry@crawco.Ca Feed Nova Scotia Nonperishable food items, checking & sorting, receiving donations

Canada Edmonton Americas Jeff Gibbs jeff.gibbs@crawco.ca Blood donation 

Encourage blood donation with a goal of getting participation across Crawford, and helping 

support and build up Crawford's CBS donation numbers for the CBS Partners for Life 

Program.  

Canada Kitchener Americas

Leah Norris

Lonnie Smith

lead.norris@crawco.ca

lonnie.smith@crawco.ca Huron Natural Area Prep garden beds for winter and general trail clean up

Canada Mississauga Americas Lynne Ventkateshwaran

Canada Winnipeg Americas Andrea Montagnon andrea.montagnon@crawco.ca Winnipeg Ronald McDonald House Thanksgiving meal prep and meal service

Chile Santiago Americas Cristina Sepulveda csepulveda@crawford.cl

La casa Nacional del Nino, 

Santiago

The orphanage houses children between 0 and 6 years old by court order for violations to 

their rights.

Denmark Copenhagen CEMEA Martin Jørgensen martin.jorgensen@crawco.dk Red Cross

Volunteers will collect clothes and donate them to the organization that distributes them to 

people in need.

Finland Helsinki CEMEA Mirja Honkanen  mirja.honkanen@crawco.fi The Hursti Charitable Foundation

Volunteers will collect clothes and donate them to the organization that distributes them to 

people in need.

Germany Dusseldorf CEMEA Ortrud.Tarkelkirsten ortrud.tarkelkirsten@crawco.de 

Wohnpark Heerdt Aldekerkstrasse 

29, 40549 Dusseldorf

Employees having a bake sale, money will be spent on supplies. Service day is gardening 

work; building up a raised bed and plant it in the garden of a retirement home for seniors in 

need.

Hong Kong Hong Kong Asia Pacific Megaen Kelly megaen.kelly@crawco.com.hk

Sai Kung East Country Park Clean 

up

Working in conjunction with the Hong Kong Clean Group, staff will go to a popular country 

park and divided into three groups to clean up litter along three different trails. 

India Mumbai Asia Pacific Sandeep Yadav sandeep.Tadav@puricrawford.com

St. Gonsalo Gracia Ashram & 

School

Volunteers will donate utility goods and funds to the orphanage.  Activities and games will be 

organized for the children housed at the facility.

Indonesia Jakarta Asia Pacific Veronika Fifiyana veronika@crawco.co.id

Run for a Reason / Seeing is 

Believing

Half marathon on 23rd of November. Charity run sponsered by Chartered Bank Indonesia. 

All money and donations go to the program Seeing is Believing

Ireland Belfast UK

Mark Kelly

Patricia Carmichael

mark.kelly@crawco.co.uk

patricia.carmichael@crawco.co.uk Lagan Towpath Clean up along canal towpath

Italy Milan CEMEA Marina Repetto m.repetto@broadspire.it

Associazione ONLUS Canili Milano

Milano in Azione-Milano & Bollate

1-Help renovate an NPO Kennel by constructing new cages, paint walls, clean kennels, take 

out dogs, etc.

2-Milano in azione organizes a dinner for about 200 homeless people every Sunday. Each 

brings a homemade dinner, distributes it, has dinner with them and tidies up at the end. The 

same association also has a big vegetable garden where the homeless are reinstated into 

the labor market. Volunteers to help with chores and with help of an agronomist

Italy Rome CEMEA Alessio Catalini a.catalini@crawco.it Bioparco di Roma (Roman Zoo) Volunteer work at the zoo. Looking into the possibility of adopting a zoo animal

Malaysia Kuala Lumpur Asia Pacific

Eskay Wong

Poh Wan Eng

eskay_wong@crawford.com.my

we_poh@crawford.com.my Blood Donation Drive Blood donation at the Kuala Lumpur Blood Bank

Netherlands  CEMEA Jacqueline Neumann jacquelineneumann@crawco.nl Daily center for mentally disabled Help with chores and prepare a lunch.

Norway Sandvika CEMEA Marit Vladic marit.vladic@crawco.no Fattighuset - (Poor House)

Volunteers will collect clothes and donate them to the organization that distributes them to 

people in need.

Philippines Makati Asia Pacific

May Pineda

Alma Flores

Emily Ganitnit

may.pineda@crawfordmanila.com

alma.flores@crawfordmanila.com

emily.ganitnit@crawfordmanila.com Orphanage @ Verlanie Foundation Provide basic necessities, share meals with the children and organize activities

Poland Warsaw (Falenica) CEMEA Lidia Nowakowska lidia.nowakowska@crawco.pl

Azyl pod Psim Anio łem (animal 

shelter) Helping in the animal shelter

Singapore Singapore Asia Pacific Poobalan Mahalingam

poobalan.mahalingam@crawford.co

m.sg Willing Hearts

Volunteers will assist in the (Halal) soup kitchen which prepares, cooks and distributes 3,000 

daily meals to the needy, including elderly adults and children in Singapore.

Spain Madrid CEMEA

Esther Vilela 

Vanesa Ibanez

evilela@crawford-spain.com

vibanez@crawford-spain.com Konecta Foundation

Young people with intellectual disabilities will be teachers for a day. They will teach our 

Crawford employees how to decorate an article following an artisan process and they also 

explain to us the manufacture of paper sheets. Together, we will make handcrafted 

products with their assistance. These products may also be used as Christmas gifts for our 

clients.

Sweden Stockholm CEMEA Ann Hovbrat ann.hovbratt@crawco.se 

Stadsmissionen (direct translation 

'City Mission')

Volunteers will collect clothes and donate them to the organization that distributes them to 

people in need.

Taiwan Taipei City Asia Pacific Patty Lin rose.lin@crawford.com.tw Yilan Home of God's Love

Provide toy donation for the children. Cleaning church, playing basketball with residents, 

conducting charitable works at the facility

Thailand Bangkok Asia Pacific Thitiphan Smernate thitiphans@crawco.co.th Wat Sanpoommarawas School

Donation of new school supplies, food and sports equipment; donation of used books and 

clothes; 30-40 scholarships for students in need; lunch; recreation
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UK Birmingham UK Sarah Field sarah.field@crawco.co.uk Birmingham Food bank Collection and donation of food to the local food bank

UK London UK Sue Hale sue.hale@crawco.co.uk Tower of London

Planting ceramic poppies in the moat at Tower of London to mark the outbreak of the first 

World War and those who lost their lives

UK Milton Keynes UK Satinder Gill satinder.gill@broadspiretpa.co.uk Willen Hospice Painting the chapel and the chapel of rest

US - Arizona Phoenix Americas Cheri McGonagill cheri_mcgonagill@us.crawco.com St. Matthews Inner City School Collection of used sporting equipment for sports program for underserved children

US - Florida Jacksonville Americas

Eric Scott

Phyll Harris

eric.scott@contractorconnection.com

phyl.harris@contractorconnection.co

m YWCA Jacksonville Prep walls/ceilings for patching and sanding, painting 2 floors, fix bathrooms

US - Florida Sunrise Americas

Candy Raphan

Luis Rodriguez

candy.raphan@choosebroadspire.co

m

luis_f_rodriguez@us.crawco.com

SOS Children's Village

Broward Partnership Homeless 

facility

SOS-clean out a large garage and organize handyman workshop in a new building

Shelter-collection of items for men, women and children (food, clothes, hygiene items)

US - Georgia Atlanta Americas Donna Fields+ Donna_Fields@us.crawco.com

The Shepherd's Inn - Men's 

Services/My Sister's House-

Women and Children's services

Deep cleaning, closet organization, outdoor cleanup and landscaping, interactive projects 

with guests, gardening in the urban garden, minor repairs, painting, lunch prep and painting 

hospital art

US - Illinois Lake Zurich Americas Teri Gitchel teri.gitchel@choosebroadspire.com Save A Pet Adoption Some tasks may include landscaping, cleaning, etc

US - Illinois Schaumburg Americas

Meg Sing/Marilyn 

Marturano/Alice Webber

margaret_sing@us.crawco.com

alice.webber@risksciencegroup.com

marilyn.marturano@choosebroadspir

e.com

Ecological Restoration Volunteer 

Workday

Deer Grove Forest Preserve

Variety of restoration work including cutting invasive shrubs, burning brush piles, collecting 

and distributing native seeds.     

US - Illinois Lake Zurich Americas

Carrie Olson

Leslie Ramsey

carrie.olson@choosebroadspire.com

leslie.ramsey@choosebroadspire.com Feed my starving children

Children and adults hand pack meals specifically formulated for malnourished children, and 

meals are shipped to nearly 70 countries around the world including the US. The 

prepackaged dry meals-costing less than a quarter to make-are funded and assembled by 

donor volunteers in the US. Our in-country partners use the food to prevent starvation and 

curb malnourishment in children and families worldwide

US - Michigan Livonia Americas Nancy Wareck 

nancy.wareck@choosebroadspire.co

m

Dearborn Animal Shelter, Dearborn 

MI

Details needed: Conduct food/supply drive. Possible tasks: make treats, clean, organize 

supplies, landscape

US - Ohio Cleveland Americas Terressa Hollingsworth

terressa.hollingsworth@choosebroads

pire.com Berea Children's home, Berea OH Donate and drop off school supplies 

US - Ohio Worthington Americas Karen Pavlovicz

karen.pavlovicz@choosebroadspire.c

om

Franklin Co Children's service 

school supply drive Collect supplies through September, items delivered to Franklin

US - Texas Fort Worth Americas Lisa Clark lclark@ups.com

Tarrant Area Food Bank

2600 Cullen Street

Ft Worth TX 76107

During the month of Sept, collection of food and hygiene supplies for the local food bank. 

On GDOS we will reach out to neighborhoods for additional donations and deliver to the 

food bank. 

US - Wisconsin Brookfield Americas Debby Venske debby_venske@us.crawco.com

Food Collection for Hunger Task 

Force Food will be collected all during the month of September, and delivered on 10/4
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